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ATP BY COUNTRIES - STATISTICS OF 2014 SEASON

Date of Report': 18.12.2014
By Rubén A. Baez?

This report sets out relevant performance statistics that are presented by country of the WTA 2014 season in the same categories that were
analyzed for the players in the report already released: ATP TOP 100 — Statistics of 2014 season (Updated 24.11.2014).

The analysis covers the period from January 15t, 2014 to November 23, 2014. For ATP are included the ATP World Tour 250, 500, 1000
and the Barclays ATP World Tour Finals. For the ITF are included Australian Open, Roland Garros, Wimbledon, US Open and the Davis
Cup. There are not statistics contemplated for all tournaments classifications including the Grand Slams and the others ATP tournaments.
The tables are presented for each player or analyst can draw their own conclusions.

The statistics about winners, unforced errors and net points won are partial so this is the reason that is not published in this report.

Rankings updated 08.12.20143

! Report elaboration based on data from Official Websites of:
www.AustralianOpen.com

www.RolandGarros.com

www.Wimbledon.com

www.USOpen.org

www.ATPWorldTour.com

www.DavisCup.com

2 Tennis Instructor (Argentine School of Tennis Instructors, Buenos Aires), Bachelor in Business Administration, Public Accountant, Post grade’s degree in Finance
Management and Capital Markets, MBA (IAE Business School, Austral University, Argentina).

3 There are some differences in the rankings of some players with regard to the report ATP TOP 100 - Statistics of 2014 season (Updated to 24.11.2014). Probably,
due to some adjustments made by the ATP between the 23.11.2014 and 08.12.2014. Inside this report there is an erratum about this issue.

©Tennis Top 10™ — All rights reserved
www.TennisTop10.com


http://www.tennistop10.com/articles/ATPTop100-Season2014_EnglishUpdate.pdf
http://www.australianopen.com/
http://www.rolandgarros.com/
http://www.wimbledon.com/
http://www.atpworldtour.com/

4 213 top10 |

The report is presented in two parts, Part 1 and Part2, displaying the same information but sorted differently for facilitate comprehensive
analysis of the statistics of the season 2014. In Part 1, the report presents statistical information in the classic way, but this time instead of
the players report presents the performance by "countries" sorting in each category by order of merit or demerit (in the case of double faults).

In Part 2, the report presents statistics from the season 2014, ordered alphabetically by country and within each country exhibit the players,
with their statistics, in order of ranking. This information is very useful for analyzing the performance by country and to observe the
contribution of each player in the performance of their respective country.

A warning is necessary regarding the calculation of the total averages in both parts, Part 1 and Part 2. The averages percentage calculation
of Part 1 of the report are the true averages, that is to say, for computations are considered all data, the total population of data for each
country. We are talking of total country average. Instead in Part 2 of the report, in the chart, have not been exhibited total averages
percentage (%) in the last row of each country because they are just estimates of the true population values or the true averages displayed
in Part 1 of this report. The reason for this discrepancy is purely statistical, in Part 1 all data are taken for the calculation of averages and in
the Part 2 only are considered the data in the chart of Part 2 (average of averages).

In summary, Part 1 shows the averages to be considered for each country, while Part 2 illustrates the individual averages to consider for
each player and the contribution made to conform to the statistics of each country. The latter can be compared with the previous report
released on December 15, 2014:

www.tennistop10.com/articles/ATPTop100-Season2014 EnglishUpdate.pdf

If you reader want to calculate the average, in Part 2 (Tables), please note mentioned above and only consider it as a good approximation
but know that is not the "true" average is an approximated average, is only an acceptable estimation with a statistically non-significant
difference in most cases. This will depend on the dispersion of data about their true mean.

Remember that this comment is only for the columns of the Services (1%, 2"¥) and Return (15t and 2"), for the rest of the columns that
expose the result in the row "Total" is correct and must match in both Part 1 and Part 2.

As a tip to properly analyze these statistics, | recommend Part 1 to display the performance by country, similar to the report made to the
players. Part 2 is more useful to analyze the contribution that each player has made the respective country in the statistics.

©Tennis Top 10™ — All rights reserved
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GLOBAL STATISTICS — SEASONS 2013 AND 20144

203 2u

Total matches played
Tiebreaks

Aces

Double Faults

18t Serve In - Balls inside the service zone
2"d Serve In - Balls inside the service zone
1t Serve Points Won

2"d Serve Points Won
Break Points Saved
Break Points Won

15t Return Points Won

2"d Return Points Won

2,700

1,151
32,845
15,746

60.6%
91.8%
71.3%

50.6%
60.7%
39.3%

28.7%
49.4%

2,662
1,256
33,938
15,495

60.7%
91.8%
71.9%

50.9%
60.5%
39.5%

25.1%
49.1%
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4 ATP World Tour 250, 500, 1000 and the Barclays ATP World Tour Finals. For the ITF are included Australian Open, Roland Garros, Wimbledon, US Open and the Davis
Cup. Again, there are not statistics contemplated for all tournaments classifications including the Grand Slams.
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PART 1

Statistics by countries
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Tiebreaks
Pos. Country Played Matches Won Lost Total Won/Total %
1 France 593 148 168 316 47%
2 Spain 715 142 164 306 46%
3 United States 368 107 99 206 52%
4 Germany 323 71 73 144 49%
5 Croatia 208 67 63 130 52%
6 Australia 207 62 61 123 50%
7 Argentina 238 52 51 103 50%
8 Czech Republic 208 51 42 93 55%
9 Switzerland 153 53 31 84 63%
10 Canada 138 54 27 81 67%
11 Russia 179 32 40 72 44%
12 Italy 187 29 33 62 47%
13 Ukraine 92 27 26 53 51%
14 Japan 100 25 25 50 50%
15 Kazakhstan 96 24 24 48 50%
16 Serbia 132 24 21 45 53%
17 Colombia 114 24 21 45 53%
18 Poland 85 24 21 45 53%
19 Netherlands 99 12 31 43 28%
20 Great Britain 114 19 20 39 49%
21 Austria 93 17 22 39 44%
22 Bulgaria 67 20 14 34 59%

©Tennis Top 10™ — All rights reserved
www.TennisTop10.com



Tiebreaks

Pos. Country Played Matches Won Lost Total Won/Total %
23 Slovakia 73 15 19 34 44%
24 South Africa 62 17 16 33 52%
25 Latvia 62 19 12 31 61%
26 Uzbekistan 58 14 15 29 48%
27 Portugal 68 14 12 26 54%
28 Chinese Taipei 54 13 11 24 54%
29 Finland 49 12 10 22 55%
30 Romania 42 9 8 17 53%
31 Brazil 40 6 10 16 38%
32 Slovenia 38 5 11 16 31%
33 Belgium 47 7 8 15 47%
34 Israel 39 6 8 14 43%
35 Uruguay 29 8 5 13 62%
36 Dominican Republic 17 6 6 12 50%
37 Tunisia 19 4 5 9 44%
38 Cyprus 18 5 3 8 63%
39 Luxembourg 10 5 3 8 63%
40 Lithuania 13 2 3 5 40%
41 India 23 1 3 4 25%
42 Sweden 0 3 3 0%
43 China 9 1 1 2 50%
44 Estonia 0 2 2 0%

©Tennis Top 10™ — All rights reserved

www.TennisTop10.com
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Tiebreaks

Pos. Country Played Matches Won Lost Total Won/Total %
45 Moldova, Republic of 5 1 0 1 100%
46 Mexico 2 1 0 1 100%
47 Georgia 1 1 0 1 100%
48 Bosnia and Herzegovina 7 0 1 1 0%
49 Turkey 5 0 1 1 0%
50 Ireland 3 0 1 1 0%
51 Morocco 2 0 1 1 0%
52 Belarus 1 0 1 1 0%
53 Chile 3 0 0 0 0%
54 New Zealand 2 0 0 0 0%
55 Monaco 1 0 0 0 0%
56 Qatar 1 0 0 0 0%

©Tennis Top 10™ — All rights reserved
www.TennisTop10.com
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ACES
Pos. Country Played Matches Aces Aces per Match
1 France 593 4359 7
2 United States 368 3131 9
3 Spain 715 2974 4
4 Croatia 208 2547 12
5 Germany 323 1912 6
6 Canada 138 1699 12
7 Australia 207 1689 8
8 Czech Republic 208 1427 7
9 Switzerland 153 1223 8
10 Argentina 238 1008 4
11 Serbia 132 814 6
12 Russia 179 747 4
13 Italy 187 724 4
14 South Africa 62 722 12
15 Poland 85 709 8
16 Ukraine 92 702 8
17 Great Britain 114 665 6
18 Netherlands 99 650 7
19 Latvia 62 650 10
20 Bulgaria 67 517 8
21 Colombia 114 438 4
22 Kazakhstan 96 424 4
23 Austria 93 420 5
24 Japan 100 415 4
25 Slovakia 73 388 5
26 Uzbekistan 58 382 7

©Tennis Top 10™ — All rights reserved
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ACES
Pos. Country Played Matches Aces Aces per Match
27 Belgium 47 299 6
28 Slovenia 38 258 7
29 Brazil 40 238 6
30 Romania 42 224 5
31 Chinese Taipei 54 211 4
32 Portugal 68 208 3
33 Luxembourg 10 168 17
34 Uruguay 29 166 6
35 Finland 49 156 3
36 Cyprus 18 115 6
37 India 23 92 4
38 Dominican Republic 17 76 4
39 Tunisia 19 74 4
40 Israel 39 66 2
41 Sweden 8 44 6
42 China 9 38 4
43 Lithuania 13 36 3
44 Turkey 5 26 5
45 Bosnia and Herzegovina 7 21 3
46 Ireland 3 16 5
47 New Zealand 2 13 7
48 Estonia 3 11 4
49 Mexico 2 11 6
50 Moldova, Republic of 5 8 2
51 Chile 3 7 2
52 Belarus 1 7 7

©Tennis Top 10™ — All rights reserved
www.TennisTop10.com
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2014 SEASON

Period of analysis: From January 1°t to November 23™

12

ACES
Pos. Country Played Matches Aces Aces per Match
53 Georgia 1 4 4
54 Morocco 2 3 2
55 Monaco 1 3 3
56 Egypt 1 3 3

tennisEE LS
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DOUBLE FAULTS
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Pos.

O 00 N O U1l A WN B
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Country
France
Spain

United States
Germany
Australia
Argentina
Czech Republic
Croatia

Italy

Poland
Russia
Canada
Switzerland
Great Britain
Austria
Japan
Ukraine
Colombia
Netherlands
Serbia
Slovakia
Latvia
Kazakhstan
Bulgaria
South Africa
Belgium

Played Matches
593
715
368
323
207
238
208
208
187
85
179
138
153
114
93
100
92
114
99
132
73
62
96
67
62
47

D. Faults
1864
1850
1127
869
779
644
628
612
578
489
485
481
344
318
295
292
266
260
250
248
234
231
226
216
177
173

©Tennis Top 10™ — All rights reserved
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DOUBLE FAULTS
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Pos. Country Played Matches D. Faults DF per Match
27  Chinese Taipei 54 162 3
28  Portugal 68 147 2
29  Israel 39 133 3
30 Slovenia 38 133 4
31 Finland 49 126 3
32 Brazil 40 116 3
33  Uzbekistan 58 101 2
34  Uruguay 29 90 3
35 Cyprus 18 82 5
36 Romania 42 79 2
37 India 23 61 3
38 Tunisia 19 58 3
39 Dominican Republic 17 44 3
40 Luxembourg 10 40 4
41 China 9 38 4
42  Sweden 8 29 4
43  Bosnia and Herzegovina 7 26 4
44  Lithuania 13 21 2
45 Moldova, Republic of 5 17 3
46 lIreland 3 12 4
47  Estonia 3 8 3
48 Chile 3 7 2
49 New Zealand 2 6 3
50 Turkey 5 5 1
51 Georgia 1 5 5
52  Belarus 1 4 4

©Tennis Top 10™ — All rights reserved
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2014 SEASON

Period of analysis: From January 1°t to November 23™

DOUBLE FAULTS

15

Pos. Country Played Matches D. Faults  DF per Match
53  Mexico 2 3 2
54  Morocco 2 3 i
55 Qatar 1 2 2
56 Monaco 1 1 1

tennisEE LS
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1°* SERVE (Average) - Balls inside the service zone

Pos.

O 00 N O U1 A WN P
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Country Played Matches
Romania 42
Uzbekistan 58
South Africa 62
Moldova, Republic of 5
Finland 49
Chile 3
Chinese Taipei 54
Argentina 238
Serbia 132
Spain 715
Luxembourg 10
Dominican Republic 17
United States 368
Russia 179
Ireland 3
Kazakhstan 96
France 593
New Zealand 2
Colombia 114
Great Britain 114
Switzerland 153
Bulgaria 67
Croatia 208
Japan 100
Germany 323
Latvia 62

©Tennis Top 10™ — All rights reserved
www.TennisTop10.com

%
66,79%
66,72%
65,77%
65,40%
64,39%
63,33%
63,30%
63,25%
62,86%
62,46%
61,70%
61,59%
61,43%
61,16%
61,00%
60,85%
60,55%
60,50%
60,46%
60,43%
60,35%
60,34%
60,30%
60,24%
60,11%
60,02%
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1°* SERVE (Average) - Balls inside the service zone

Pos. Country Played Matches %
27  Turkey 5 60,00%
28 ltaly 187 59,80%
29 Austria 93 59,73%
30 Uruguay 29 59,72%
31 Australia 207 59,56%
32 Netherlands 99 59,48%
33 Poland 85 59,41%
34 Slovenia 38 59,13%
35 Canada 138 59,12%
36 Estonia 3 59,00%
37 Georgia 1 59,00%
38 Czech Republic 208 58,64%
39 Israel 39 58,64%
40 Ukraine 92 58,41%
41  Brazil 40 58,15%
42  Sweden 8 57,87%
43  Portugal 68 57,72%
44  Bosnia and Herzegovina 7 57,29%
45  Slovakia 73 57,12%
46  Belgium 47 56,74%
47  China 9 56,56%
48 Lithuania 13 56,38%
49 India 23 55,78%
50 Morocco 2 55,50%
51 Egypt 1 55,00%
52 Monaco 1 55,00%

©Tennis Top 10™ — All rights reserved
www.TennisTop10.com
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2014 SEASON tennis top10

Period of analysis: From January 1°t to November 23™

1% SERVE (Average) - Balls inside the service zone

Pos. Country Played Matches %
53 Mexico 2 53,50%
54 Belarus 1 53,00%
55 Cyprus 18 51,83%
56 Tunisia 19 48,74%

©Tennis Top 10™ — All rights reserved
www.TennisTop10.com



19

2"? SERVE (Average) - Balls inside the service zone

Pos.

O 0o N O Ul B W N -
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Country
Egypt
Monaco
Turkey
Morocco
Mexico
Lithuania
Serbia
Switzerland
Estonia
Colombia
Uzbekistan
Kazakhstan
Romania
India
Netherlands
Tunisia
Portugal
Finland
Germany
Russia
Brazil

Spain
Uruguay
Ukraine
Great Britain
Argentina

Played Matches
1

N N U1 -

132
153

114
58
96
42
23
99
19
68
49

323

179
40

715
29
92
114

238

©Tennis Top 10™ — All rights reserved
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%
100,00%
96,88%
96,84%
96,03%
95,97%
95,03%
94,31%
93,33%
93,79%
93,77%
93,63%
93,57%
93,52%
93,04%
92,84%
92,73%
92,62%
92,36%
92,27%
92,26%
92,25%
92,23%
92,19%
92,19%
91,87%
91,81%
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2"? SERVE (Average) - Balls inside the service zone

Pos.

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

Country

Slovakia

Chile

Dominican Republic
Austria

Japan

Czech Republic
Italy

Ireland

Croatia

France

United States
South Africa
Belgium

Bulgaria

Slovenia

Canada

Chinese Taipei
Australia

Qatar

Latvia

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Cyprus

Georgia

Moldova, Republic of
China

Israel

Played Matches
73
3
17
93
100
208
187

208
593
368
62
47
67
38
138
54
207

62

18

39

©Tennis Top 10™ — All rights reserved
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%
91,80%
91,75%
91,71%
91,70%
91,70%
91,56%
91,51%
91,47%
91,42%
91,32%
91,17%
91,12%
91,10%
90,72%
90,60%
90,40%
90,21%
90,04%
90,00%
89,99%
89,95%
89,78%
89,36%
89,31%
89,19%
89,01%
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2014 SEASON tennis top10

Period of analysis: From January 1°t to November 23™

2" SERVE (Average) - Balls inside the service zone

Pos. Country Played Matches %
53 Luxembourg 10 88,81%
54 Sweden 8 88,36%
55 New Zealand 2 88,00%
56 Belarus 1 87,88%

©Tennis Top 10™ — All rights reserved
www.TennisTop10.com



1%* SERVE POINTS WON (Average)

22

Pos. Country Played Matches 1% Serv. W
1 Belarus 1 82,35%
2 Croatia 208 78,67%
3 Luxembourg 10 78,46%
4 Latvia 62 77,95%
5 Canada 138 77,95%
6 Switzerland 153 77,75%
7 Bulgaria 67 77,40%
8 South Africa 62 75,41%
9  Cyprus 18 74,37%
10 Czech Republic 208 73,99%
11  Ukraine 92 73,44%
12 Serbia 132 73,14%
13  Australia 207 73,00%
14  United States 368 72,94%
15 France 593 72,78%
16  Poland 85 72,13%
17  Uruguay 29 72,07%
18 Great Britain 114 72,00%
19 Netherlands 99 71,79%
20 Tunisia 19 71,78%
21 Belgium 47 71,67%
22 Germany 323 71,67%
23  Slovakia 73 71,06%
24  Japan 100 70,90%
25 Uzbekistan 58 70,84%
26  Lithuania 13 70,77%

©Tennis Top 10™ — All rights reserved
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1%* SERVE POINTS WON (Average)

Pos. Country Played Matches 1% Serv. W
27 Slovenia 38 70,63%
28 Sweden 8 70,63%
29 Spain 715 70,31%
30 Brazil 40 70,11%
31 Dominican Republic 17 70,10%
32 Finland 49 70,09%
33 Chinese Taipei 54 69,69%
34 lIreland 3 69,68%
35 Austria 93 69,27%
36 Argentina 238 69,27%
37 Georgia 1 68,85%
38 Romania 42 68,85%
39 Mexico 2 68,60%
40 Colombia 114 68,24%
41  ltaly 187 68,04%
42  Kazakhstan 96 67,91%
43  Russia 179 67,49%
44  Estonia 3 67,38%
45  Portugal 68 66,91%
46  Israel 39 66,71%
47  China 9 64,90%
48  Turkey 5 64,85%
49 Bosnia and Herzegovina 7 64,46%
50 India 23 63,88%
51 Moldova, Republic of 5 62,00%
52 New Zealand 2 61,97%

©Tennis Top 10™ — All rights reserved
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2014 SEASON

Period of analysis: From January 1°t to November 23™

24

1%* SERVE POINTS WON (Average)

tennisEE LS

Pos. Country Played Matches 1% Serv. W
53 Morocco 2 60,00%
54  Chile 3 57,36%
55 Monaco 1 52,63%
56 Egypt 1 51,85%

©Tennis Top 10™ — All rights reserved
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2" SERVE POINTS WON (Average)

25

Pos. Country Played Matches 2" Serv. W
1 Monaco 1 58,06%
2 Switzerland 153 55,55%
3  Turkey 5 55,28%
4 Mexico 2 54,29%
5 Bulgaria 67 53,63%
6  Serbia 132 53,42%
7 Estonia 3 52,27%
8 Chinese Taipei 54 52,16%
9 Japan 100 52,11%
10 Argentina 238 52,05%
11  Dominican Republic 17 51,98%
12  Bratzil 40 51,90%
13 Canada 138 51,87%
14  Czech Republic 208 51,76%
15 Spain 715 51,53%
16 Israel 39 51,44%
17 China 9 51,40%
18 Germany 323 51,34%
19 United States 368 51,23%
20 Cyprus 18 51,21%
21 Croatia 208 51,14%
22 Uruguay 29 51,02%
23  France 593 51,01%
24  South Africa 62 51,00%
25 India 23 51,00%
26  Kazakhstan 96 50,97%

©Tennis Top 10™ — All rights reserved
www.TennisTop10.com
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2" SERVE POINTS WON (Average)

Pos. Country Played Matches 2" Serv. W
27  Slovakia 73 50,68%
28 Llatvia 62 50,53%
29  Ukraine 92 50,46%
30 Belgium a7 50,37%
31 Lithuania 13 50,37%
32 Russia 179 50,21%
33  ltaly 187 50,13%
34 Uzbekistan 58 50,07%
35 Great Britain 114 50,04%
36 Tunisia 19 49,86%
37 Austria 93 49,82%
38 Finland 49 49,04%
39 Australia 207 48,87%
40 Netherlands 99 48,68%
41 Colombia 114 48,48%
42  Luxembourg 10 48,25%
43 Romania 42 48,24%
44  Poland 85 47,85%
45  Portugal 68 47,61%
46  Ireland 3 47,17%
47 Bosnia and Herzegovina 7 46,31%
48 Slovenia 38 45,95%
49 Georgia 1 45,24%
50 Moldova, Republic of 5 44,23%
51 Sweden 8 42,15%
52  Egypt 1 40,91%

©Tennis Top 10™ — All rights reserved
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2014 SEASON tennis top10

Period of analysis: From January 1°t to November 23™

2" SERVE POINTS WON (Average)

Pos. Country Played Matches 2" Serv. W
53 Chile 3 39,73%
54  Morocco 2 38,03%
55 New Zealand 2 36,36%
56 Belarus 1 34,48%

©Tennis Top 10™ — All rights reserved
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BREAK POINTS SAVED

28

Pos.

O 00 N O U1l A WDN B
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O U1 B WNROWOVOKDLWNOUDMWRNNIERO

Country
Spain

France
United States
Germany
Argentina
Italy
Australia
Russia

Czech Republic
Croatia
Colombia
Great Britain
Kazakhstan
Switzerland
Serbia
Canada
Austria
Poland
Netherlands
Japan
Ukraine
Portugal
Slovakia
Uzbekistan
South Africa
Chinese Taipei

Played Matches
715
593
368
323
238
187
207
179
208
208
114
114
96
153
132
138
93
85
99
100

92
68
73
58
62
54

BKP Saved
2.908
2.414
1.404
1.245

967
858
880
801
741
694
515
478
476
494
458
451
439
413
389
392
364
360
286
231
260
236

©Tennis Top 10™ — All rights reserved
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Total BKP
4.793
3.901
2.278
2.061
1.664
1.471
1.461
1.359
1.227
1.081

862
792
789
748
738
735
722
680
662
642
598
589
490
381
375
370

BKP $%
61%
62%
62%
60%
58%
58%
60%
59%
60%
64%
60%
60%
60%
66%
62%
61%
61%
61%
59%
61%
61%
61%
58%
61%
69%
64%
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BREAK POINTS SAVED

29

Pos.

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

Country Played Matches BKP Saved
Finland 49
Belgium 47
Bulgaria 67
Latvia 62
Slovenia 38
Romania 42
Brazil 40
Israel 39
India 23
Uruguay 29
Tunisia 19
Cyprus 18
Dominican Republic 17
China 9
Lithuania 13
Bosnia and Herzegovina 7
Moldova, Republic of 5
Sweden 8
Luxembourg 10
Turkey 5
Chile 3
Morocco 2
Ireland 3
Mexico 2
New Zealand 2
Estonia 3

©Tennis Top 10™ — All rights reserved
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197
189
207
208
174
180
169
151
103
109
89
54
49
50
42
28
35
28
28
18
15
12
12
10
9
2

Total BKP
334
332
325
324
300
292
292
282
192
189
137
105
95
83
75
71
55
55
51
34
30
24
21

17
16
11

BKP $%
59%
57%
64%
64%
58%
62%
58%
54%
54%
58%
65%
51%
52%
60%
56%
39%
64%
51%
55%
53%
50%
50%
57%
59%
56%
18%
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2014 SEASON

Period of analysis: From January 1°t to November 23™

BREAK POINTS SAVED

30

tennisEE LS

Pos. Country Played Matches BKP Saved Total BKP BKP S%
53 Monaco 1 6 9 67%
54  Qatar 1 3 9 33%
55 Georgia 1 4 8 50%
56 Egypt 1 1 7 14%

©Tennis Top 10™ — All rights reserved
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15* RETURN POINTS WON (Average)

31

Pos. Country Played Matches 1%t Ret. PW
1 Chile 3 32,35%
2 Moldova, Republic of 5 32,33%
3 Great Britain 114 30,65%
4  Serbia 132 30,63%
5 Switzerland 153 30,59%
6 ltaly 187 30,50%
7 Portugal 68 30,39%
8  Spain 715 30,38%
9 Bulgaria 67 29,34%
10 Slovenia 38 29,25%
11 Belgium 47 29,24%
12  Morocco 2 29,17%
13  Bosnia and Herzegovina 7 29,09%
14 Uruguay 29 29,04%
15 Israel 39 28,97%
16 Latvia 62 28,70%
17 Czech Republic 208 28,63%
18 Sweden 8 28,61%
19 Argentina 238 28,56%
20 Brazil 40 28,43%
21  Austria 93 28,42%
22 Ukraine 92 28,39%
23 India 23 28,24%
24  France 593 28,19%
25 Lithuania 13 28,17%
26  Cyprus 18 27,91%

©Tennis Top 10™ — All rights reserved
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32

15* RETURN POINTS WON (Average)

Pos. Country Played Matches 1%t Ret. PW
27 Japan 100 27,82%
28 lIreland 3 27,74%
29 Russia 179 27,60%
30 Netherlands 99 27,53%
31 Colombia 114 27,45%
32 Germany 323 27,17%
33 Slovakia 73 26,76%
34 Canada 138 26,74%
35 Georgia 1 26,56%
36 Kazakhstan 96 26,44%
37 Romania 42 26,34%
38 Croatia 208 26,23%
39 Uzbekistan 58 26,08%
40 Poland 85 25,99%
41  Australia 207 25,97%
42  Chinese Taipei 54 25,94%
43  Finland 49 25,94%
44  United States 368 25,83%
45  South Africa 62 25,73%
46  Turkey 5 24,60%
47  Dominican Republic 17 24,41%
48 Tunisia 19 23,85%
49 China 9 22,48%
50 Egypt 1 22,22%
51 Luxembourg 10 21,67%
52 New Zealand 2 16,39%

©Tennis Top 10™ — All rights reserved
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2014 SEASON

33

Period of analysis: From January 1°t to November 23™

15* RETURN POINTS WON (Average)

Pos. Country Played Matches 1%t Ret. PW
53 Estonia 3 13,11%
54  Belarus 1 11,11%
55  Mexico 2 10,67%
56 Monaco 1 9,68%

tennisEE LS
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34

2" RETURN POINTS WON (Average)

Pos. Country Played Matches 2" Ret. PW
1 Qatar 1 66,67%
2 Morocco 2 56,52%
3 Georgia 1 54,76%
4 Egypt 1 53,33%
5  Serbia 132 53,33%
6 Uruguay 29 53,05%
7 Great Britain 114 52,59%
8 Japan 100 52,07%
9 Bosnia and Herzegovina 7 51,90%
10 China 9 51,76%
11  Finland 49 51,57%
12  Belgium 47 51,51%
13  Chinese Taipei 54 51,42%
14 New Zealand 2 51,06%
15 Spain 715 50,68%
16 Sweden 8 50,66%
17 Israel 39 50,51%
18 Czech Republic 208 50,43%
19 Bulgaria 67 50,25%
20 Switzerland 153 49,98%
21 Latvia 62 49,92%
22 Russia 179 49,87%
23  Colombia 114 49,63%
24 Austria 93 49,46%
25 Ireland 3 49,38%
26 Argentina 238 49,37%
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2" RETURN POINTS WON (Average)

35

Pos. Country Played Matches 2" Ret. PW
27  Ukraine 92 49,36%
28 Slovakia 73 49,21%
29 Germany 323 49,10%
30 Cyprus 18 48,87%
31 ltaly 187 48,57%
32  Brazil 40 48,56%
33 Moldova, Republic of 5 48,50%
34  France 593 48,48%
35  South Africa 62 48,32%
36 Kazakhstan 96 48,12%
37 Australia 207 47,92%
38 Uzbekistan 58 47,79%
39 Netherlands 99 47,61%
40 Poland 85 47,43%
41 Tunisia 19 47,17%
42  Lithuania 13 47,10%
43 India 23 46,96%
44  Romania 42 46,84%
45  Slovenia 38 46,66%
46  Dominican Republic 17 46,59%
47  Portugal 68 46,54%
48 Croatia 208 46,47%
49  United States 368 46,03%
50 Canada 138 45,36%
51 Estonia 3 43,37%
52 Luxembourg 10 42,09%
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2014 SEASON tennis top10

Period of analysis: From January 1°t to November 23™

2"¢ RETURN POINTS WON (Average)

Pos. Country Played Matches 2" Ret. PW
53  Turkey 5 40,63%
54  Mexico 2 39,66%
55 Chile 3 38,10%
56 Monaco 1 38,10%
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BREAK POINTS WON

37

Pos.

O 00 N O Ul B W N P

N NNNNNNRRRRRRR R R R
O Ul d WNEF O WOLBNOUDDMWNIRLRO

Country
Spain

France
United States
Germany
Argentina
Czech Republic
Italy

Croatia
Switzerland
Australia
Russia
Serbia

Great Britain
Canada
Japan
Austria
Colombia
Ukraine
Kazakhstan
Netherlands
Poland
Bulgaria
Slovakia
Portugal
South Africa
Latvia

Played Matches
715
593
368
323
238
208
187
208
153
207
179
132
114
138
100

93
114
92
96
99
85
67
73
68
62
62

BKP Won
2160
1540
732
782
677
558
534
456
493
459
456
460
385

292
301
252
283
240
243
229
195
190
184
164
142
159

©Tennis Top 10™ — All rights reserved
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Total BKP BKP Won%

5195
3912
2097
2034
1626
1444
1366
1225
1221
1198
1136
1043
943
743
739
691
670
640
637
593
526
449
448
422
403
394

42%
39%
35%
38%
42%
39%
39%
37%
40%
38%
40%
44%
41%
39%
41%
36%
42%
38%
38%
39%
37%
42%
41%
39%
35%
40%
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BREAK POINTS WON

38

Pos.

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

Country
Belgium
Uzbekistan
Finland
Chinese Taipei
Brazil
Romania
Israel
Uruguay
Slovenia
India
Cyprus
Tunisia
Lithuania

Dominican Republic
Bosnia and Herzegovina

Sweden
China
Luxembourg

Moldova, Republic of

Turkey
Ireland

Chile
Morocco
Estonia
Georgia

New Zealand

Played Matches
47
58
49
54
40
42
39
29
38
23
18
19
13
17

7
8
9

=
o

N P W N W WU un

BKP Won
156
128
120
132
113
86
105
91
94
58
39
32
26
37
31
22

©Tennis Top 10™ — All rights reserved
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Total BKP BKP Won%

379
322
315
313
266
263
246
234
231
144
118
92
84
79
61
57
57
56
39
20
16
15
11
9
8
6

41%
40%
38%
42%
42%
33%
43%
39%
41%
40%
33%
35%
31%
47%
51%
39%
25%
23%
31%
25%
50%
33%
73%
33%
25%
0%
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2014 SEASON

Period of analysis: From January 1°t to November 23™

BREAK POINTS WON

39

Pos. Country Played Matches BKP Won  Total BKP BKP Won%
53  Egypt 1 3 5 60%
54  Mexico 2 1 4 25%
55 Belarus 1 0 2 0%
56 Monaco 1 0 1 0%

tennisEE LS
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MATCH TIME (Hours)

40

Pos.

O 00 N O Ul B W N P

N NNNNNNRRRRRRR R R R
O Ul D WNE O WOLBNOUWUDMWNIRLRO

Country
Spain

France
United States
Germany
Argentina
Australia

Czech Republic

Croatia

Italy

Russia
Switzerland
Canada
Serbia

Great Britain
Colombia
Japan
Kazakhstan
Austria
Netherlands
Poland
Ukraine
Slovakia
Bulgaria
South Africa
Portugal
Latvia

©Tennis Top 10™ — All rights reserved

Played Matches

715
593
368
323
238
207
208
208
187
179
153
138
132
114
114
100
96
93
99
85
92
73
67
62
68
62

www.TennisTop10.com

Time/Hs.

1294 hs. 00 m.
1048 hs. 06 m.
617 hs.
536 hs.
429 hs.
365 hs.
363 hs.
361 hs.
335 hs.
310 hs.
284 hs.
244 hs.
235 hs.
217 hs.
187 hs.
183 hs.
181 hs.
170 hs.
163 hs.
162 hs.
159 hs.
125 hs.
120 hs.
119 hs.
115 hs.
109 hs.

24 m.
36 m.
12 m.
36 m.
12 m.
12 m.
42 m.
18 m.
54 m.
36 m.
24 m.
24 m.
06 m.
30 m.
18 m.
36 hs.
24 hs.
42 m.
12 m.
12 m.
12 m.
00 m.
24 m.
18 m.
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MATCH TIME (Hours)

41

Pos.

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

Country

Uzbekistan

Belgium

Chinese Taipei
Brazil

Finland

Romania

Slovenia

Israel

Uruguay

India

Cyprus

Tunisia

Dominican Republic
Lithuania
Luxembourg

China

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Sweden

Moldova, Republic of
Turkey

Ireland

Estonia

Chile

Morocco

Mexico

New Zealand

©Tennis Top 10™ — All rights reserved

Played Matches
58
47
54
40
49
42
38
39
29
23
18
19
17
13

=
o
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Time/Hs.

99 hs. 42 m.
85 hs. 54 m.
83 hs. 00 m.
77 hs. 30 m.
77 hs. 18 m.
70 hs. 18 m.
67 hs. 54 m.
60 hs. 12 m.
53 hs. 06 m.
42 hs. 18 m.
32 hs. 18 m.
27 hs. 48 m.
26 hs. 48 m.
21 hs. 00 m.
18 hs. 48 m.
16 hs. 30 m.
13 hs. 24 m.
12 hs. 12 m.
10 hs. 54 m.
07 hs. 36 m.
05 hs. 06 m.
04 hs. 36 m.
04 hs. 12 m.
03 hs. 24 m.
03 hs. 12 m.
02 hs. 18 m.
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2014 SEASON

Period of analysis: From January 1°t to November 23™

42

MATCH TIME (Hours)

Pos. Country Played Matches Time/Hs.
53 Georgia 1 02 hs. 12 m.
54  Monaco 1 01 hs. 18 m.
55 Belarus 1 01 hs. 12 m.
56 Egypt 1 01 hs. 06 m.

tennisEE LS
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PART 2

Players by ranking ordered alphabetically by country



L ]
tennis EE2CH

Period of analysis: From January 1st to November 23rd 44
Matches Tiebreaks Double Service Break Points Saved Return Service Break Points Won
Ranking| Played | Won | Lost | Total | Aces Faults | 1st Serve In | 1st Serv. Won | 2nd Serve In | 2nd Serve Won | BKP S % | BKP Sav. | Total BKP | 1st Serve | 2nd Serve | BKP W % | BP Won | Total BKP
“
ARGENTINA =i
Leonardo Mayer 28 47 16 10 26 322 197 59,28% 75,37% 88,75% 54,05% 61% 167 273 28,29% 49,40% 38% 122 321
Federico Delbonis 60 47 6 14 20 197 122 62,15% 70,94% 91,57% 53,19% 63% 181 288 26,65% 48,77% 36% 101 278
Diego Sebastian Schwartzman 61 6 0 1 1 4 14 60,00% 56,58% 92,71% 50,27% 44% 21 48 36,96% 48,97% 49% 27 55
Juan Monaco 62 42 9 9 18 76 64 69,43% 63,86% 94,30% 53,65% 52% 149 284 31,40% 52,20% 43% 143 335
Carlos Berlocq 72 37 7 5 12 110 96 67,59% 66,19% 90,92% 48,72% 61% 188 308 32,21% 52,02% 44% 128 290
Maximo Gonzalez 103 9 1 2 3 30 22 62,33% 64,89% 94,52% 48,60% 59% 59 100 27,81% 53,12% 43% 32 74
Horacio Zeballos 123 16 8 3 6 64 29 58,62% 72,80% 94,75% 52,37% 60% 53 89 22,61% 44,53% 37% 26 71
Facundo Bagnis 125 5 1 2 3 29 25 61,20% 67,93% 89,22% 47,11% 42% 41 97 26,55% 40,59% 60% 39 65
Juan Martin Del Potro 138 10 2 2 4 111 16 64,70% 75,89% 94,98% 55,64% 65% 30 46 25,68% 48,17% 44% 27 62
Facundo Arguello 142 5 2 1 3 17 27 60,00% 68,03% 88,29% 40,22% 44% 18 41 28,19% 38,36% 40% 10 25
Guido Pella 156 7 8 2 5 88 13 59,57% 73,89% 94,08% 52,43% 69% 34 49 20,58% 46,84% 43% 10 23
Juan Ignacio Londero 209 1 0 0 0 1 1 52,00% 53,33% 96,43% 59,26% 43% 3 7 25,64% 46,43% 67% 2 3
Martin Alund 244 3 1 0 1 10 8 61,33% 71,07% 93,66% 57,58% 75% 15 20 20,00% 39,78% 40% 4 10
Renzo Olivo 273 3 1 0 1 4 10 55,00% 72,22% 84,39% 49,15% 57% 8 14 31,18% 51,52% 43% 6 14
Total 238 52 51 103 1008 644 967 1664 677 1626
=
AUSTRALIA
Lleyton Hewit 50 36 4 9 13 174 166 53,17% 72,45% 89,06% 48,99% 62% 176 286 29,90% 53,79% 43% 120 279
Nick Kyrgios 52 19 13 10 23 314 83 64,26% 74,60% 90,27% 49,93% 63% 91 144 24,81% 46,11% 40% 51 129
Bernard Tomic 56 32 11 12 23 298 35 65,41% 74,54% 95,30% 54,31% 59% 88 149 24,94% 47,26% 36% 59 165
Marinko Matosevic 75 43 15 8 23 235 128 58,86% 71,13% 91,91% 48,40% 63% 208 331 28,18% 50,22% 37% 105 282
Samuel Groth 81 23 1 13 24 353 97 61,35% 80,87% 88,49% 53,48% 67% 68 101 23,88% 41,11% 32% 29 92
James Duckworth 127 8 3 3 6 74 22 60,37% 70,16% 92,86% 50,00% 66% 51 77 17,20% 44,36% 27% 7 26
Jason Kubler 136 2 0 0 0 2 15 63,50% 66,67% 80,24% 43,33% 53% 9 17 33,94% 56,45% 47% 9 19
Thanasi Kokkinakis 150 9 4 0 4 66 37 57,89% 70,87% 88,84% 50,00% 59% 41 69 20,00% 46,25% 25% 7 28
Luke Saville 164 4 0 0 0 24 17 57,75% 69,80% 88,33% 51,06% 65% 22 34 29,32% 43,22% 50% 10 20
John-Patrick Smith 200 2 0 0 0 7 5 58,50% 70,13% 91,22% 47,17% 58% 7 12 13,43% 46,15% 33% 1 3
Matthew Ebden 235 26 1 5 6 113 162 57,35% 68,73% 83,33% 39,05% 50% 110 221 26,34% 45,31% 40% 55 138
Jordan Thompson 274 1 0 0 0 13 8 60,00% 73,42% 86,67% 40,38% 44% 4 9 28,16% 54,24% 30% 3 10
Omar Jasika 564 1 0 0 0 3 3 65,00% 61,67% 91,18% 48,39% 38% 3 8 23,91% 44,12% 50% 3 6
Chris Guccione 976 1 0 1 1 13 1 64,00% 81,82% 96,00% 41,67% 67% 2 3 6,06% 32,14% 0% - 1
Total 207 62 61 123 1689 779 880 1461 459 1198
—
AUSTRIA [ —]
Dominic Thiem 39 43 8 6 14 192 127 57,07% 70,87% 92,28% 51,13% 60% 190 315 29,15% 49,78% 37% 122 331
Andreas Haider-Maurer 82 12 2 4 6 81 63 55,42% 71,20% 90,11% 47,49% 2% 91 126 26,28% 47,75% 34% 31 91
Jurgen Melzer 113 34 7 10 17 138 90 64,94% 67,42% 92,05% 49,95% 58% 146 253 28,83% 50,05% 38% 93 247
Gerald Melzer 163 3 0 2 2 6 11 58,67% 61,16% 89,03% 42,35% 48% 11 23 25,00% 47,83% 32% 6 19
Philipp Oswald 813 1 0 0 0 3 4 52,00% 55,00% 81,82% 44,44% 20% 1 5 11,11% 30,77% 0% - 3
Total 93 17 22 39 420 295 439 722 252 691
BELARUS i-
Egor Gerasimov 266 1 0 1 1 7 4 53,00% 82,35% 87,88% 34,48% 50% 2 4 11,11% 21,43% 0% - 2
Total 1 0 1 1 7 4 2 4 0 2
BELGIUM I_I
David Goffin 22 40 5 6 11 264 152 55,52% 73,62% 90,79% 50,55% 58% 145 252 30,70% 52,91% 42% 141 338
Steve Darcis 161 3 1 2 12 10 62,33% 65,78% 93,87% 53,28% 57% 20 35 25,59% 44,68% 33% 10 30
Ruben Bemelmans 176 2 1 0 1 14 4 67,00% 62,69% 94,58% 44,62% 50% 12 24 21,05% 49,18% 40% 2 5
Kimmer Coppejans 179 1 0 0 0 4 3 62,00% 64,71% 90,91% 60,00% 67% 6 9 20,83% 42,86% 50% 2 4
Niels Desein 203 1 0 0 0 5 4 63,00% 62,26% 88,57% 32,26% 50% 6 12 15,38% 30,43% 50% 1 2
Total 47 7 8 15 299 173 189 332 156 379
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2014 SEASON temlsm

Period of analysis: From January 1st to November 23rd 45
Matches Tiebreaks Double Service Break Points Saved Return Service Break Points Won
Ranking| Played | Won | Lost | Total | Aces Faults | 1st Serve In | 1st Serv. Won | 2nd Serve In | 2nd Serve Won | BKP S % | BKP Sav. | Total BKP | 1stServe | 2nd Serve | BKPW % | BP Won | Total BKP
BOSNIA AND N
HERZEGOVINA
Damir Dzumhur 109 6 0 1 1 18 23 56,50% 65,67% 89,46% 48,78% 39% 22 57 29,26% 48,97% 50% 25 50
Mirza Basic 251 1 0 0 0 3 3 62,00% 59,38% 92,86% 33,33% 43% 6 14 28,00% 65,12% 55% 6 11
Total 7 0 1 1 21 26 28 7 31 61
BRAZIL
Thomaz Bellucci 65 30 6 9 15 209 98 55,73% 71,99% 91,93% 52,99% 59% 123 209 28,70% 50,19% 43% 94 220
Joao Souza 90 4 0 1 1 12 4 64,50% 71,50% 97,58% 54,05% 64% 18 28 31,58% 47,29% 38% 10 26
Guilherme Clezar 254 2 0 0 0 7 3 64,50% 67,19% 92,50% 28,57% 42% 5 12 15,22% 35,29% 0% - 2
Fabiano De Paula 279 1 0 0 0 3 2 75,00% 54,90% 89,47% 47,06% 50% 4 8 25,00% 31,25% 67% 2 3
Rogerio Dutra Silva 285 3 0 0 0 7 9 64,00% 56,77% 89,07% 44,30% 54% 19 35 25,47% 42,55% 47% 7 15
Total 40 6 10 16 238 116 169 292 113 266
°
BULGARIA !
Grigor Dimitrov 11 67 20 14 34 517 216 60,34% 77,40% 90,72% 53,63% 64% 207 325 29,34% 50,25% 42% 190 449
Total 67 20 14 34 517 216 207 325 190 449
CANADA *
Milos Raonic 8 69 39 13 52 1158 215 60,65% 82,57% 91,26% 54,14% 69% 205 296 27,52% 44,83% 39% 153 389
Vasek Pospisil 53 43 8 11 19 407 164 58,77% 75,33% 89,66% 52,19% 62% 151 242 26,34% 45,87% 37% 87 233
Frank Dancevic 149 11 3 3 6 84 36 58,00% 71,25% 91,28% 47,98% 55% 47 85 22,91% 45,13% 34% 20 58
Peter Polansky 184 10 2 0 2 32 38 55,90% 64,68% 89,01% 45,34% 37% 26 70 27,25% 46,71% 51% 23 45
Steven Diez 380 1 0 0 0 1 7 48,00% 57,69% 80,00% 32,14% 55% 6 1 17,39% 42,86% 0% = 1
Filip Peliwo 398 3 2 0 2 13 15 51,00% 74,14% 88,49% 44,44% 59% 16 27 29,20% 47,92% 53% 8 15
Brayden Schnur 613 1 0 0 0 4 6 48,00% 65,52% 83,78% 38,71% 0% - 4 21,21% 44,44% 50% 1 2
Total 138 54 27 81 1699 481 451 735 292 743
CHILE L
Gonzalo Lama 228 1 0 0 0 3 2 62,00% 58,82% 90,91% 60,00% 57% 4 7 23,08% 0,00% 0% s =
Christian Garin 295 2 0 0 0 4 5 64,00% 56,84% 92,17% 32,08% 48% 11 23 34,55% 51,06% 33% 5 15
Total 3 0 0 0 7 7 15 30 5 15
CHINA -
Ze Zhang 183 2 0 0 0 10 8 63,50% 64,12% 91,11% 51,32% 63% 17 27 24,64% 48,10% 29% 4 14
Di Wu 292 2 0 1 1 4 7 57,50% 58,88% 91,75% 56,00% 50% 8 16 17,95% 65,08% 12% 2 17
Chuhan Wang 389 2 1 0 1 7 8 57,50% 65,28% 86,18% 46,30% 50% 6 12 17,91% 52,00% 38% 3 8
Yan Bai 413 1 0 0 0 3 5 49,00% 71,43% 85,29% 51,72% 80% 8 10 23,68% 37,93% 0% - 4
Bowen Ouyang 775 1 0 0 0 8 5 54,00% 71,15% 89,58% 48,84% 70% 7 10 26,79% 45,83% 25% 2 8
Xin Gao 921 1 0 0 0 6 5 49,00% 69,77% 89,80% 52,27% 50% 4 8 27,45% 51,28% 50% 3 6
Total 9 1 1 2 38 38 50 83 14 57
CHINESE TAIPEI -
Yen-Hsun Lu 38 45 11 9 20 173 136 63,69% 70,95% 89,72% 52,33% 66% 195 297 25,78% 51,04% 41% 105 255
Jimmy Wang 124 9 2 2 4 38 26 61,33% 64,43% 92,67% 51,50% 56% 41 73 26,67% 53,39% 47% 27 58
Total 54 13 11 24 211 162 236 370 132 313
COLOMBIA [—
Santiago Giraldo 32 57 12 11 23 205 80 62,86% 69,49% 95,51% 49,97% 63% 245 392 29,00% 48,62% 42% 147 352
Alejandro Falla 88 26 8 6 14 103 106 56,38% 68,14% 90,82% 44,77% 59% 136 230 25,28% 52,42% 43% 69 161
Alejandro Gonzalez 92 28 8 & 6 117 65 58,36% 66,04% 93,03% 49,36% 57% 126 223 26,77% 49,07% 43% 60 139
Eduardo Struvay 286 1 0 0 0 1 0 75,00% 64,71% 100,00% 36,36% 33% 2 6 31,43% 40,74% 29% 2 7
Nicolas Barrientos 301 1 0 0 0 1 1 69,00% 59,65% 96,15% 56,00% 20% 1 5 26,00% 46,43% 43% 3 7
Juan Sebastian Cabal - 1 1 1 2 11 8 65,00% 69,23% 83,67% 53,66% 83% 5 6 17,65% 54,76% 50% 2 4
Total 114 24 21 45 438 260 515 862 283 670
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2014 SEASON tennis g ¢4

Period of analysis: From January 1st to November 23rd 46
Matches Tiebreaks Double Service Break Points Saved Return Service Break Points Won
Ranking| Played | Won | Lost | Total | Aces Faults | 1st Serve In | 1st Serv. Won | 2nd Serve In | 2nd Serve Won | BKP S % | BKP Sav. | Total BKP | 1st Serve | 2nd Serve | BKP W % | BP Won | Total BKP
CROATIA E
Marin Cilic 9 73 20 10 30 761 203 56,79% 79,05% 92,87% 50,62% 66% 269 407 30,10% 50,02% 37% 205 549
Ivo Karlovic 27 64 32 33 65 1185 177 65,94% 84,05% 90,20% 54,41% 2% 151 210 20,65% 40,29% 33% 76 229
Borna Coric 91 12 3 3 6 92 32 57,25% 72,45% 93,63% 55,32% 64% 47 73 27,51% 49,64% 37% 32 87
Ivan Dodig 96 38 7 13 20 322 131 57,47% 75,35% 89,89% 49,10% 58% 134 230 28,53% 48,45% 39% 100 258
Mate Delic 154 9 0 0 0 46 8 66,00% 67,79% 96,83% 49,24% 58% 43 74 26,76% 52,75% 51% 26 51
Ante Pavic 169 8 2 2 4 97 48 56,50% 75,91% 85,38% 44,01% 59% 36 61 22,89% 38,05% 27% 10 37
Mate Pavic 410 3 2 2 4 37 £ 66,33% 71,07% 92,88% 44,55% 70% 14 20 23,81% 35,90% 44% 4 ‘)
Viktor Galovic 552 1 1 0 1 7 4 60,00% 59,68% 90,91% 47,50% 0% - 6 30,00% 44,74% 60% 3 5
Total 208 67 63 130 2547 612 694 1081 456 1225
o
CYPRUS s
Marcos |Baghdatis 85 18 5 3 8 115 82 51,83% 74,37% 89,78% 51,21% 51% 54 105 27,91% 48,87% 33% 39 118
Total 18 5 3] 8 115 82 54 105 39 118
CZECH REPUBLIC g
Tomas Berdych 7 77 11 14 25 624 199 57,16% 78,13% 92,61% 54,04% 62% 219 352 29,83% 53,89% 39% 240 608
Lukas Rosol 31 59 19 10 29 378 164 57,00% 72,10% 92,45% 50,18% 60% 230 382 27,35% 46,63% 40% 122 306
Jiri Vesely 66 32 10 9 19 181 132 61,78% 72,07% 88,05% 51,91% 62% 127 206 27,61% 47,93% 35% 77 219
Radek Stepanek 68 35 11 8 19 216 123 59,86% 72,38% 90,74% 50,53% 58% 138 237 29,63% 50,95% 38% 109 286
Jan Hernych 198 2 0 1 1 24 3 69,00% 71,98% 96,51% 45,98% 67% 18 27 27,86% 56,06% 35% 7 20
Jan Hajek 381 3 0 0 0 4 7 74,67% 53,66% 90,63% 37,21% 39% 9 23 10,81% 45,16% 60% 3 5
Total 208 51 42 93 1427 628 741 1227 558 1444
[DOMINICAN :.:
REPUBLIC
Victor |Estrella Burgos 78 17 6 6 12 76 44 61,59% 70,10% 91,71% 51,98% 52% 49 95 24,41% 46,59% 47% 37 79
Total 17 6 6 12 76 44 49 95 37 79
ji———=
EGYPT =
Karim Hossam 872 1 0 0 0 3 0 55,00% 51,85% 100,00% 40,91% 14% 1 7 22,22% 53,33% 60% 3 5
Total 1 0 0 0 B] 0 1 7 3 5
ESTONIA i
Jurgen |Zopp 187 3 0 2 2 11 8 59,00% 67,38% 93,79% 52,27% 18% 2 11 13,11% 43,37% 33% 3 g
Total 3 0 2 2 1 8 2 11 3 9
FINLAND +
Jarkko [Nieminen 73 49 12 10 22 156 126 64,39% 70,09% 92,36% 49,04% 59% 197 334 25,94% 51,57% 38% 120 315
Total 49 12 10 22 156 126 197 334 120 315
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2014 SEASON tennis m

Period of analysis: From January 1st to November 23rd 47

Matches Tiebreaks Double Service Break Points Saved Return Service Break Points Won
Ranking| Played | Won Lost | Total | Aces Faults | 1st Serve In | 1st Serv. Won | 2nd Serve In | 2nd Serve Won | BKP S % | BKP Sav. | Total BKP| 1st Serve | 2nd Serve | BKP W % | BP Won | Total BKP

e Ml

Jo-Wilfried Tsonga 12 55 19 10 29 608 124 61,62% 77,24% 93,63% 54,98% 1% 221 312 28,68% 44,44% 39% 136 352
Gael Monfils 18 51 14 6 20 432 204 63,88% 74,09% 87,91% 51,11% 62% 181 292 33,63% 49,55% 41% 178 436
Gilles Simon 21 52 10 12 22 295 128 54,60% 71,22% 94,45% 51,05% 63% 244 390 30,43% 52,69% 45% 173 383
Julien Benneteau 25 50 6 15 21 374 145 63,70% 72,25% 91,43% 49,90% 59% 203 345 28,42% 48,39% 41% 164 402
Richard Gasquet 26 50 16 6 22 287 81 64,90% 72,82% 94,47% 56,23% 60% 147 247 28,40% 49,54% 39% 126 321
Jeremy Chardy 29 60 20 20 40 506 240 58,52% 76,61% 89,90% 50,10% 63% 232 369 27,13% 49,84% 39% 147 377
Adrian Mannarino 44 39 3 10 13 194 103 62,59% 67,52% 91,92% 51,26% 56% 159 282 28,81% 51,36% 45% 125 279
Edouard Roger-Vasselin 87 49 13 18 31 212 113 65,98% 70,14% 92,50% 51,12% 68% 238 352 26,42% 48,43% 37% 112 301
Paul-Henri Mathieu 97 28 6 9 15 114 88 55,71% 70,18% 91,39% 53,73% 63% 119 188 23,43% 48,88% 34% 50 148
Kenny De Schepper 106 26 6 10 16 240 135 64,62% 73,52% 84,46% 46,38% 64% 93 146 20,83% 41,57% 22% 19 85
Pierre-Hugues Herbert 111 16 5 1 16 179 64 51,37% 78,08% 90,12% 54,08% 62% 50 81 24,46% 40,04% 31% 20 65
Nicolas Mahut 117 37 9 12 21 284 124 60,46% 72,63% 89,64% 49,86% 58% 123 211 28,19% 44,80% 36% 72 199
Benoit Paire 118 29 5 13 18 285 129 51,24% 74,91% 89,99% 46,19% 62% 155 249 28,66% 50,61% 38% 84 219
Lucas Pouille 133 6 2 1 3 29 19 58,67% 66,22% 93,01% 43,84% 52% 28 54 33,89% 46,29% 50% 19 38
Stephane Robert 134 13 6 5 11 7 73 52,38% 72,84% 89,56% 50,87% 61% 71 116 26,61% 53,03% 40% 40 100
Vincent Millot 155 3 0 1 1 21 19 58,33% 63,74% 87,22% 45,19% 59% 24 41 30,00% 53,85% 42% 14 33
Axel Michon 205 2 0 1 1 5 6 67,50% 56,25% 92,40% 42,25% 58% 22 38 40,46% 64,77% 49% 17 35
David Guez 210 2 0 0 0 7 1 62,00% 56,86% 98,61% 37,10% 43% 10 23 21,84% 55,17% 45% 5 11
Gianni Mina 242 1 0 2 2 1 2 61,00% 60,38% 94,29% 51,52% 50% 3 6 30,77% 63,33% 33% 3 9
Laurent Lokoli 258 2 1 1 2 20 11 52,00% 70,91% 92,68% 49,07% 47% 9 19 30,16% 39,25% 28% 5 18
Michael Llodra 267 10 2 3 5 64 18 68,00% 71,14% 93,20% 48,66% 61% 36 59 25,57% 47,43% 34% 16 47
Gregoire Burquier 278 1 0 0 0 6 2 75,00% 55,10% 88,89% 31,25% 64% 9 14 33,33% 38,89% 100% 2 2
Martin Vaisse 288 1 1 0 1 2 0 59,00% 63,27% 100,00% 66,67% 33% 2 6 20,37% 40,00% 14% 1 7
Albano Olivetti 300 6 2 1 3 92 32 53,50% 80,23% 86,72% 47,44% 58% 22 38 22,85% 35,76% 15% 4 26
Marc Gicquel 337 3 2 1 3 23 3 64,33% 77,14% 96,69% 54,67% 63% 10 16 30,77% 56,67% 42% 8 19
Florent Serra 342 1 0 0 0 2 0 63,00% 55,17% 100,00% 41,18% 43% 3 7 20,00% 34,78% 0% - -
Total 593 148 168 316 4359 1864 2414 3901 1540 3912
+ +
GEORGIA + W+
Nikoloz [Basilashvili 192 1 1 0 1 4 5 59,00% 68,85% 89,36% 45,24% 50% 4 8 26,56% 54,76% 25% 2 8
Total 1 0 1 4 5 4 8 2 8
GERMANY -
Philipp Kohlschreiber 24 62 13 12 25 354 97 58,19% 73,50% 95,30% 55,99% 62% 186 302 29,57% 50,11% 43% 178 410
Benjamin Becker 40 53 12 12 24 330 156 57,98% 73,87% 91,17% 49,42% 60% 188 315 26,76% 49,27% 37% 125 340
Jan-Lennard Struff 59 32 3 8 11 198 74 58,28% 73,62% 93,63% 50,45% 60% 112 187 25,55% 49,84% 37% 66 180
Tommy Haas 77 25 5 2 7 114 50 63,36% 71,64% 93,37% 53,44% 57% 67 118 29,12% 50,44% 45% 62 139
Peter Gojowczyk 79 17 5 7 12 137 60 57,35% 74,30% 91,68% 49,61% 67% 90 134 26,14% 44,57% 41% 38 93
Dustin Brown 89 29 12 9 21 244 130 61,72% 73,83% 87,49% 48,60% 60% 100 167 26,49% 49,36% 34% 59 172
Tobias Kamke 98 27 7 5 12 69 86 60,07% 66,95% 91,44% 53,04% 63% 140 223 23,84% 50,73% 37% 62 167
Andreas Beck 116 3 0 1 1 7 15 60,00% 57,05% 88,91% 45,61% 54% 21 39 25,17% 47,42% 47% 7 15
Michael Berrer 128 9 0 4 4 47 20 65,00% 70,45% 93,00% 51,00% 63% 37 59 24,39% 43,26% 50% 18 36
Alexander Zverev 137 10 1 2 3 39 35 53,10% 61,76% 89,88% 50,00% 41% 26 63 30,63% 48,05% 33% 24 73
Matthias Bachinger 141 6 2 2 4 55 12 64,83% 75,46% 93,41% 53,85% 59% 17 29 27,24% 46,20% 39% 14 36
Florian Mayer 147 15 4 1 5 94 24 62,20% 67,57% 94,99% 55,60% 56% 61 109 30,76% 48,88% 40% 49 121
Julian Reister 182 1 1 4 5 31 45 68,00% 64,94% 87,09% 39,07% 63% 84 134 30,35% 49,16% 32% 32 100
Tim Puetz 185 2 0 1 1 38 12 61,50% 78,83% 87,76% 45,35% 65% 11 17 34,29% 45,36% 41% 9 22
Daniel Brands 324 14 4 3 7 132 25 69,79% 71,92% 94,72% 49,47% 65% 71 109 21,15% 48,31% 23% 18 80
Bjorn Phau 366 5 0 0 0 15 16 54,00% 69,19% 90,30% 54,17% 60% 18 30 30,41% 53,38% 47% 17 36
Philipp Petzschner 417 3 2 0 2 8 12 54,33% 77,04% 89,89% 42,99% 62% 16 26 22,30% 47,22% 29% 4 14
Total 323 71 73 144 1912 869 1245 2061 782 2034
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Period of analysis: From January 1st to November 23rd 48
Matches Tiebreaks Double Service Break Points Saved Return Service Break Points Won
Ranking| Played | Won | Lost | Total | Aces Faults | 1st Serve In | 1st Serv. Won | 2nd Serve In | 2nd Serve Won | BKP S % | BKP Sav. | Total BKP | 1st Serve | 2nd Serve | BKP W % | BP Won | Total BKP
[ L7
GREAT BRITAIN Z5in™
Andy Murray 6 79 13 12 25 473 216 59,70% 74,14% 92,06% 51,00% 61% 303 493 33,51% 54,52% 44% 322 740
James Ward 107 17 2 2 4 69 40 64,59% 65,16% 91,87% 48,07% 58% 88 151 26,74% 46,17% 33% 35 107
Kyle Edmund 194 5 1 2 3 28 14 60,80% 68,72% 91,50% 45,63% 55% 22 40 18,92% 43,62% 13% 3 23
Daniel Smethurst 290 1 0 0 0 4 6 60,00% 74,14% 86,67% 51,28% 63% 5 8 18,18% 41,67% 0% - 7
Daniel Evans 298 10 2 3 5 75 33 58,40% 71,80% 91,87% 48,84% 63% 47 75 23,08% 53,52% 37% 20 54
Daniel Cox 317 2 1 1 2 16 9 63,50% 64,06% 88,19% 44,93% 52% 13 25 22,52% 43,75% 42% 5 12
Total 114 19 20 39 665 318 478 792 385 943
-
INDIA ==
Somdev Devvarman 139 15 1 3 4 74 31 55,07% 64,42% 95,09% 52,30% 56% 75 134 28,03% 45,66% 38% 38 99
Ramkumar Ramanathan 224 2 0 0 0 9 14 50,50% 67,82% 85,08% 40,48% 53% 9 17 33,72% 46,81% 50% 6 12
Yuki Bhambri 248 5 0 0 0 9 13 59,20% 63,37% 91,01% 51,15% 51% 18 35 27,27% 52,14% 41% 12 29
Jeevan Nedunchezhiyan 385 1 0 0 0 0 3 60,00% 45,71% 88,46% 56,52% 17% 1 6 25,00% 44,00% 50% 2 4
Total 23 1 3 4 92 61 103 192 58 144
IRELAND . I
James McGee 199 1 0 1 1 4 9 57,00% 65,82% 86,96% 45,00% 69% 11 16 27,16% 46,51% 50% 2 4
Louk Sorensen 217 2 0 0 0 12 3 63,00% 73,68% 93,73% 50,00% 20% 1 5 28,38% 52,63% 50% 6 12
Total 3 0 1 1 16 12 12 21 8 16
ISRAEL E
Dudi Sela 99 37 6 8 14 62 122 59,22% 66,81% 88,94% 52,19% 55% 141 258 29,40% 51,26% 43% 102 237
Bar Tzuf Botzer 869 2 0 0 0 4 11 48,00% 64,77% 90,29% 42,17% 42% 10 24 22,43% 31,71% 33% 3 9
Total 39 6 8 14 66 133 151 282 105 246
ITALY I I
Fabio Fognini 20 66 12 5 17 225 267 58,86% 69,04% 88,82% 49,52% 57% 280 494 31,84% 50,70% 42% 225 534
Andreas Seppi 45 54 10 12 22 261 159 57,59% 69,03% 92,74% 51,48% 62% 278 445 31,05% 48,51% 36% 152 422
Simone Bolelli 55 15 4 & 7 84 39 64,13% 71,71% 93,67% 58,87% 52% 45 87 26,27% 43,28% 32% 29 91
Paolo Lorenzi 64 25 1 3 4 96 53 57,08% 69,34% 93,35% 47,81% 61% 119 194 32,87% 49,34% 46% 75 164
Marco Cecchinato 160 3 1 1 2 7 7 60,33% 65,81% 93,31% 48,98% 48% 10 21 27,22% 45,00% 33% 6 18
Potito Starace 165 3 0 1 1 13 9 70,33% 68,93% 89,14% 40,28% 63% 15 24 22,76% 47,92% 29% 5 17
Andrea Arnaboldi 180 1 0 0 0 7 1 69,00% 61,40% 96,30% 50,00% 50% 5 10 30,88% 41,94% 17% 1 6
Matteo Viola 188 1 0 0 0 2 2 69,00% 56,52% 90,91% 50,00% 50% 4 8 27,78% 41,18% 20% 1 5
Stefano Travaglia 197 1 0 1 1 9 4 57,00% 61,54% 93,55% 55,17% 1% 10 14 31,25% 27,27% 100% 4 4
Filippo Volandri 214 17 1 7 8 16 35 67,76% 58,24% 93,04% 42,96% 53% 86 162 26,52% 46,85% 33% 32 97
Alessandro Giannessi 361 1 0 0 0 4 2 59,00% 65,38% 94,74% 36,11% 50% 6 12 30,65% 62,07% 50% 4 8
Total 187 29 33 62 724 578 858 1471 534 1366
JAPAN . |
Kei Nishikori 5 68 19 10 29 292 192 60,15% 73,44% 91,97% 53,65% 64% 240 376 30,35% 53,43% 42% 234 552
Tatsuma Ito 94 9 2 4 6 49 34 60,11% 68,38% 89,61% 52,92% 66% 50 76 22,10% 48,85% 40% 19 48
Go Soeda 100 6 0 2 2 14 14 59,17% 65,11% 91,72% 43,67% 51% 23 45 27,31% 56,35% 38% 15 40
Yuichi Sugita 131 3 1 5 6 30 9 61,00% 74,14% 94,36% 51,43% 79% 19 24 18,23% 43,38% 25% 4 16
Hiroki Moriya 146 2 0 2 2 5 3 61,50% 58,70% 94,44% 44,64% 50% 9 18 20,83% 50,94% 57% 4 7
Yoshihito Nishioka 153 1 0 0 0 1 5 55,00% 61,11% 85,71% 30,00% 55% 6 11 13,64% 26,09% 0% - -
Taro Daniel 177 9 3 2 5 14 29 63,44% 62,20% 91,27% 50,19% 49% 36 74 21,90% 48,34% 32% 21 65
Yasutaka Uchiyama 287 1 0 0 0 10 4 65,00% 73,68% 87,10% 51,85% 70% 7 10 23,33% 54,84% 25% 2 8
Kento Takeuchi 434 1 0 0 0 0 2 41,00% 38,89% 92,59% 32,00% 25% 2 8 22,73% 50,00% 67% 2 8]
Total 100 25 25 50 415 292 392 642 301 739
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Period of analysis: From January 1st to November 23rd 49
Matches Tiebreaks Double Service Break Points Saved Return Service Break Points Won
Ranking| Played | Won | Lost | Total | Aces Faults | 1st Serve In | 1st Serv. Won | 2nd Serve In | 2nd Serve Won | BKP S % | BKP Sav. | Total BKP | 1stServe | 2nd Serve | BKPW % | BP Won | Total BKP
KAZAKHSTAN D
Mikhail Kukushkin 70 43 11 16 27 186 75 59,88% 68,54% 95,14% 51,24% 61% 218 357 26,09% 50,87% 37% 123 333
Andrey Golubev 74 35 7 6 13 126 120 59,51% 67,15% 90,92% 50,80% 63% 188 300 27,66% 46,30% 43% 84 194
Aleksandr Nedovyesov 129 18 6 2 8 112 31 65,78% 67,75% 94,94% 50,56% 53% 70 132 25,21% 44,50% 33% 36 110
Total 96 24 24 48 424 226 476 789 243 637
==
LATVIA [ |
Ernests |Gulbis 13 62 19 12 31 650 231 60,02% 77,95% 89,99% 50,53% 64% 208 324 28,70% 49,92% 40% 159 394
Total 62 19 12 31 650 231 208 324 159 394
LITHUANIA -
Ricardas Berankis 86 13 2 & 5] 36 21 56,38% 70,77% 95,03% 50,37% 56% 42 75 28,17% 47,10% 31% 26 84
Total 13 2 3 5 36 21 42 75 26 84
—
LUXEMBOURG E—
Gilles Muller 47 10 5 3 8 168 40 61,70% 78,46% 88,81% 48,25% 55% 28 51 21,67% 42,09% 23% 13 56
Total 10 5 3 8 168 40 28 51 13 56
MEXICO "
Tigre Hank 548 1 1 0 1 11 2 57,00% 71,19% 95,65% 61,36% 67% 6 9 11,76% 27,59% 0% - 2
Miguel Angel Reyes-Varela 634 1 0 0 0 0 1 50,00% 62,96% 96,30% 42,31% 50% 4 8 8,33% 51,72% 50% 1 2
Total 2 1 0 1 11 3 10 17 1 4
[moLDbova
REPUBLIC OF I*.
Radu Albot 168 5 1 0 1 8 17 65,40% 62,00% 89,31% 44,23% 64% 35 55 32,33% 48,50% 31% 12 39
Total 5 1 0 1 8 17 35 55 12 39
==
MONACO
Benjamin ]Balleret 501 1 0 0 0 3 1 55,00% 52,63% 96,88% 58,06% 67% 6 9 9,68% 38,10% 0% = 1
Total 1 0 0 0 3 1 6 9 0 1
MOROCCO -
Lamine Ouahab 579 1 0 0 0 0 1 59,00% 56,25% 97,06% 36,36% 36% 4 1" 38,46% 52,17% 71% 5 7
Hicham Khaddari 1663 1 0 1 1 3 2 52,00% 64,29% 95,00% 39,47% 62% 8 13 18,18% 60,87% 75% 3 4
Total 2 0 1 1 3 3 12 24 8 11
[——"xroi
NETHERLAND — |
Robin Haase 83 41 3 13 16 235 101 60,49% 70,85% 93,05% 50,04% 60% 164 274 28,92% 46,93% 40% 104 258
Igor Sijsling 84 38 3 15 18 244 99 58,53% 71,69% 92,57% 47,98% 58% 152 264 26,82% 49,91% 40% 93 232
Thiemo De Bakker 144 14 5 2 7 125 28 57,14% 74,72% 94,02% 47,11% 60% 54 90 26,07% 42,89% 32% 24 75
Jesse Huta Galung 195 6 1 1 2 46 22 64,17% 73,09% 90,35% 46,75% 56% 19 34 25,26% 47,50% 29% 8 28
Total 99 12 31 43 650 250 389 662 229 593
NEW ZEALAND a
Michael ‘Venus 405 1 0 0 0 10 3 55,00% 70,37% 88,00% 40,91% 40% 2 5 6,90% 53,85% 0% - 2
Jose Rubin Statham 530 1 0 0 0 3 3 66,00% 56,82% 88,00% 31,82% 64% 7 11 25,00% 47,62% 0% - 4
Total 2 0 0 0 13 6 9 16 0 6
=
POLAND
Jerzy Janowicz 43 46 13 1" 24 396 309 59,15% 73,55% 84,62% 47,16% 60% 202 337 27,19% 48,30% 39% 113 289
Lukasz Kubot 170 17 3 3 6 130 97 59,59% 70,31% 87,37% 49,92% 64% 96 151 25,39% 46,71% 32% 37 115
Michal Przysiezny 174 22 8 7 15 183 83 59,82% 70,63% 91,00% 47,61% 60% 115 192 23,87% 46,23% 37% 45 122
Total 85 24 21 45 709 489 413 680 195 526
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Period of analysis: From January 1st to November 23rd 50
Matches Tiebreaks Double Service Break Points Saved Return Service Break Points Won
Ranking| Played | Won | Lost | Total | Aces Faults | 1st Serve In | 1st Serv. Won | 2nd Serve In | 2nd Serve Won | BKP S % | BKP Sav. | Total BKP | 1st Serve | 2nd Serve | BKP W % | BP Won | Total BKP
PORTUGAL @
Joao Sousa 54 57 14 11 25 153 116 58,77% 67,34% 92,68% 47,66% 61% 301 490 29,25% 46,14% 38% 131 346
Gastao Elias 132 9 0 0 0 51 27 48,89% 63,69% 92,78% 46,26% 60% 57 95 36,49% 46,85% 41% 26 64
Rui Machado 293 2 0 1 1 4 4 67,50% 66,20% 90,15% 58,82% 50% 2 4 35,19% 56,90% 58% 7 12
Total 68 14 12 26 208 147 360 589 164 422
QATAR ;
Mousa Shanan |zayed 2157 1 0 0 0 0 2 47,00% 25,00% 90,00% 27,78% 33% 6] 9 0,00% 66,67% 0% - -
Total 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 9 0 0
ROMANIA . I
Victor Hanescu 122 26 6 5 11 94 45 70,31% 67,66% 93,79% 45,51% 61% 120 198 27,31% 46,83% 36% 60 165
Adrian Ungur 158 3 0 0 0 4 10 62,33% 62,96% 88,86% 46,75% 52% 13 25 29,17% 55,70% 35% 9 26
Marius Copil 172 12 3 3 6 126 24 60,42% 74,90% 93,57% 52,31% 70% 43 61 23,31% 44,25% 23% 15 65
Patrick Ciorcila 867 1 0 0 0 0 0 65,00% 55,56% 100,00% 62,50% 50% 4 8 27,27% 57,89% 29% 2 7
Total 42 9 8 17 224 79 180 292 86 263
RUSSIA !
Mikhail Youzhny 48 41 7 8 15 145 98 62,34% 66,21% 92,32% 52,70% 59% 179 301 30,17% 50,16% 40% 116 291
Teimuraz Gabashvili 67 43 4 8 12 132 131 58,88% 67,26% 91,72% 47,49% 57% 184 325 29,13% 51,75% 41% 122 296
Andrey Kuznetsov 93 16 3 4 7 89 39 59,38% 71,10% 93,83% 47,17% 55% 71 130 28,12% 52,97% 37% 48 130
Dmitry Tursunov 110 31 6 7 13 173 97 60,94% 69,08% 91,89% 50,86% 64% 146 228 26,47% 49,22% 46% 76 165
Alexander Kudryavtsev 119 4 1 1 2 28 8 56,00% 74,07% 96,68% 55,77% 50% 10 20 25,66% 45,57% 29% 8 28
Evgeny Donskoy 130 12 1 2 3 68 25 59,42% 69,98% 93,99% 52,43% 57% 44 77 24,74% 47,27% 32% 22 68
Konstantin Kravchuk 208 1 0 1 1 3 0 69,00% 72,06% 100,00% 48,39% 40% 2 5 18,52% 31,82% 0% = 1
Aslan Karatsev 218 1 0 0 0 2 3 67,00% 60,00% 86,36% 52,63% 63% 5 8 32,56% 44,44% 20% 1 5
Nicolay Davydenko 249 16 5 7 12 79 44 65,37% 67,70% 90,72% 52,11% 60% 70 116 25,06% 47,97% 38% 35 91
Alex Bogomolov Jr 302 8 1 1 2 8 28 64,00% 56,73% 89,99% 49,57% 59% 54 91 25,74% 52,46% 47% 21 45
Karen Khachanov 374 2 2 0 2 9 7 58,50% 60,19% 91,60% 42,11% 56% 15 27 22,22% 44,93% 40% 2 5
Victor Baluda 387 1 0 0 0 4 2 62,00% 59,09% 92,86% 53,85% 63% 5 8 19,23% 34,48% 100% 1 1
Philip Davydenko 390 2 2 0 2 3 3 73,50% 66,67% 93,87% 41,67% 68% 13 19 24,78% 49,12% 44% 4 9
Andrey Rublev 510 1 0 1 1 4 0 63,00% 77,78% 100,00% 57,69% 75% 3 4 9,76% 45,45% 0% - 1
Total 179 32 40 72 747 485 801 1359 456 1136
SERBIA
Novak Djokovic 1 69 13 10 23 418 97 66,71% 74,99% 95,18% 56,35% 63% 189 299 32,72% 57,66% 45% 287 632
Dusan Lajovic 69 35 8 7 15 189 90 59,89% 68,62% 93,15% 51,11% 62% 172 278 27,63% 47,25% 41% 94 232
Filip Krajinovic 101 1" 0 1 1 68 13 58,36% 73,20% 96,59% 55,52% 66% 40 61 30,02% 49,39% 42% 34 81
Viktor Troicki 102 12 3 2 5 109 26 54,50% 78,82% 93,64% 49,45% 64% 41 64 29,74% 52,25% 44% 34 77
llija Bozoljac 204 1 0 0 0 18 7 66,00% 76,27% 81,58% 29,03% 55% 6 11 16,33% 30,77% 50% 1 2
Pedja Krstin 234 2 0 1 1 5 6 63,50% 59,72% 87,33% 52,50% 22% 2 9 25,00% 37,50% 40% 2 5
Nikola Milojevic 384 2 0 0 0 7 9 54,50% 73,56% 89,04% 40,85% 50% 8 16 27,45% 58,00% 57% 8 14
Total 132 24 21 45 814 248 458 738 460 1043
SLOVAKIA E
Martin Klizan 34 37 12 9 21 212 126 56,30% 71,41% 92,47% 50,88% 60% 162 269 28,82% 52,37% 41% 119 287
Lukas Lacko 95 29 3 6 9 138 76 57,41% 70,11% 91,98% 51,07% 55% 93 169 24,36% 45,86% 44% 55 124
Norbert Gombos 126 4 0 1 1 25 24 59,00% 74,75% 84,14% 48,46% 62% 21 34 20,69% 46,43% 27% 6 22
Andrej Martin 178 1 0 1 1 1 2 64,00% 60,98% 92,00% 52,17% 50% 3 6 34,00% 45,45% 29% 2 7
Miloslav Mecir 196 2 0 2 2 12 6 61,00% 72,22% 92,11% 46,25% 58% 7 12 23,85% 39,19% 25% 2 8
Total 73 15 19 34 388 234 286 490 184 448
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Period of analysis: From January 1st to November 23rd 51
Matches Tiebreaks Double Service Break Points Saved Return Service Break Points Won
Ranking| Played | Won | Lost | Total | Aces Faults | 1st Serve In | 1st Serv. Won | 2nd Serve In | 2nd Serve Won | BKP S % | BKP Sav. | Total BKP | 1st Serve | 2nd Serve | BKP W % | BP Won | Total BKP
SLOVENIA g
Blaz Rola 80 13 2 & 5 65 52 61,00% 70,50% 89,33% 46,82% 60% 62 103 31,76% 42,71% 38% 32 85
Blaz Kavcic 105 11 2 3 5 70 38 65,09% 68,39% 89,70% 46,82% 64% 60 94 29,22% 50,58% 42% 32 76
Aljaz Bedene 145 14 1 5 6 123 43 52,71% 73,12% 92,47% 44,69% 50% 52 103 26,45% 47,07% 43% 30 70
Total 38 5 11 16 258 133 174 300 94 231
SOUTH AFRICA E
Kevin Anderson 16 62 17 16 33 722 177 65,77% 75,41% 91,12% 51,00% 69% 260 375 25,73% 48,32% 35% 142 403
Total 62 17 16 33 722 177 260 375 142 403
e———
SPAIN l‘e—
Rafael Nadal 3 59 12 12 24 181 90 69,68% 72,14% 94,24% 55,52% 66% 207 312 34,97% 56,33% 48% 249 514
David Ferrer 10 78 17 12 29 175 195 62,54% 69,04% 92,39% 52,36% 62% 338 541 33,86% 55,70% 43% 309 718
Feliciano Lopez 14 65 22 21 43 669 203 59,12% 77,48% 91,41% 53,09% 70% 257 368 25,48% 45,05% 35% 122 349
Roberto Bautista Agut 15 68 12 9 21 184 138 68,76% 69,34% 92,67% 52,89% 64% 300 470 31,13% 52,37% 43% 223 517
Tommy Robredo 17 69 24 20 44 356 139 63,42% 73,68% 93,71% 54,04% 64% 248 389 28,74% 49,07% 37% 187 502
Fernando Verdasco 33 47 12 16 28 266 221 65,83% 71,26% 87,83% 51,00% 65% 231 354 29,91% 49,13% 39% 142 362
Guillermo Garcia-Lopez 36 &l 7 13 20 182 195 56,82% 69,43% 90,76% 48,15% 58% 241 416 32,26% 50,25% 40% 173 430
Pablo Andujar 41 45 2 10 12 69 105 64,42% 64,39% 91,52% 52,57% 57% 182 317 31,48% 52,64% 42% 145 347
Marcel Granollers 46 47 9 9 18 225 112 59,91% 69,06% 93,19% 48,10% 54% 193 357 29,45% 48,95% 40% 137 339
Pablo Carreno Busta 51 38 6 12 119 79 60,00% 68,34% 93,71% 49,59% 54% 150 279 28,46% 49,91% 41% 99 241
Albert Ramos-Vinolas 63 33 1 11 12 77 66 64,00% 65,47% 93,56% 50,18% 54% 112 207 30,96% 49,49% 45% 93 205
Nicolas Almagro 71 23 5 3 8 162 45 55,17% 76,63% 93,46% 54,55% 61% 74 122 31,42% 48,57% 38% 56 147
Albert Montanes 108 29 6 6 12 56 86 62,21% 69,68% 89,36% 49,24% 59% 103 174 25,70% 47,89% 38% 55 146
Daniel Gimeno-traver 112 31 3 8 11 140 72 56,19% 69,55% 93,56% 50,10% 53% 108 205 29,56% 47,26% 39% 79 202
Pere Riba 114 13 2 3 5 70 33 58,31% 63,85% 92,72% 52,41% 60% 67 111 24,91% 46,08% 46% 21 46
Roberto Carballes Baena 167 6 2 2 4 10 21 59,17% 60,24% 91,98% 48,88% 59% 34 58 33,08% 54,95% 64% 35 55
Daniel Munoz-De La Nava | 206 1 0 0 0 4 7 61,00% 59,09% 85,42% 48,78% 62% 8 13 18,42% 44,83% 67% 2 3
Ruben Ramirez Hidalgo 223 3 0 0 0 2 11 50,67% 61,62% 89,96% 45,16% 50% 12 24 23,08% 50,63% 42% 5 12
Inigo Cervantes 250 5 0 1 1 17 22 53,80% 69,71% 88,43% 45,81% 58% 26 45 32,64% 55,40% 50% 17 34
Andres Artunedo Martinava 563 1 0 0 0 3 1 76,00% 66,67% 91,67% 54,55% 50% 3 6 8,70% 40,00% 50% 1 2
Javier Marti 788 2 0 1 1 6 9 55,00% 67,78% 89,33% 45,21% 65% 13 20 36,84% 54,24% 50% 8 16
Marc Lopez 1033 1 0 1 1 1 0 77,00% 52,63% 100,00% 47,06% 20% 1 5 29,17% 52,63% 25% 2 8
Total 715 142 164 306 2974 1850 2908 4793 2160 5195
SWEDEN | § |
Elias Ymer 230 3 0 0 0 1 8 56,00% 72,28% 90,94% 46,84% 58% 1 19 22,77% 47,06% 35% 6 17
Christian Lindell 233 3 0 2 2 19 16 59,33% 73,28% 83,85% 35,29% 55% 12 22 33,99% 54,76% 48% 12 25
Patrik Rosenholm 354 1 0 1 1 13 1 62,00% 77,97% 97,30% 58,33% 60% 3 5 25,00% 41,67% 67% 2 3
Markus Eriksson 494 1 0 0 0 1 4 55,00% 37,93% 85,19% 26,09% 22% 2 9 29,03% 62,50% 17% 2 12
Total 8 0 3 3 44 29 28 55 22 57
SWITZERLAND n
Roger Federer 2 85 27 16 43 680 128 63,54% 78,72% 95,08% 58,26% 70% 242 344 31,93% 50,61% 39% 284 724
Stanislas Wawrinka 4 56 21 11 32 508 156 56,05% 79,13% 93,05% 54,50% 62% 168 273 29,12% 49,78% 41% 173 418
Marco Chiudinelli 213 4 1 3 4 23 10 58,50% 70,04% 94,94% 48,91% 62% 23 37 23,28% 43,23% 40% 10 25
Yann Marti 268 2 2 0 2 2 8 51,50% 55,28% 91,55% 52,87% 70% 26 37 24,14% 52,38% 64% 7 11
Henri Laaksonen 312 4 2 1 3 8 34 62,75% 68,80% 79,19% 39,55% 61% 22 36 35,00% 47,02% 40% 12 30
Michael Lammer 533 2 0 0 0 2 8 52,50% 69,23% 91,84% 47,78% 62% 13 21 29,90% 46,03% 54% 7 13
Total 153 53 31 84 1223 344 494 748 493 1221
TUNISIA @
Malek Jaziri 76 19 4 5 9 74 58 48,74% 71,78% 92,73% 49,86% 65% 89 137 23,85% 47,17% 35% 32 92
Total 19 4 5 9 74 58 89 137 32 92
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Period of analysis: From January 1st to November 23rd 52
Matches Tiebreaks Double Service Break Points Saved Return Service Break Points Won
Ranking | Played | Won Lost | Total | Aces Faults | 1st Serve In | 1st Serv. Won | 2nd Serve In | 2nd Serve Won | BKP S % | BKP Sav. | Total BKP | 1stServe | 2nd Serve | BKPW % | BP Won | Total BKP
TURKEY
Marsel [llhan 104 5 0 1 1 26 5 60,00% 64,85% 96,84% 55,28% 53% 18 34 24,60% 40,63% 25% 5 20
Total 5 0 1 1 26 5 18 34 5 20
==
UKRAINE
Alexandr Dolgopolov 23 48 15 12 27 409 100 54,19% 75,49% 94,80% 51,88% 62% 178 289 29,84% 50,80% 38% 135 357
Sergiy Stakhovsky 58 36 7 11 18 231 127 63,64% 72,52% 89,65% 47,56% 62% 155 249 26,59% 48,14% 37% 86 232
llya Marchenko 143 8 5 3 8 62 39 60,25% 67,69% 87,93% 52,43% 52% 31 60 27,23% 47,20% 37% 19 51
Total 92 27 26 53 702 266 364 598 240 640
UNITED STATES
John Isner 19 89 42 22 64 1023 109 67,36% 79,05% 93,80% 57,63% 76% 167 221 23,91% 41,72% 25% 79 311
Sam Querrey 35 49 14 14 28 699 138 60,67% 78,61% 92,00% 51,00% 66% 188 283 25,92% 47,24% 36% 113 317
Steve Johnson 37 39 11 13 24 321 96 59,51% 75,43% 93,42% 51,69% 62% 125 201 25,03% 44,53% 33% 68 206
Jack Sock 42 47 10 11 21 298 184 57,87% 76,01% 89,03% 54,11% 69% 164 239 25,48% 47,08% 42% 102 242
Donald Young 57 40 9 8 17 122 149 61,90% 68,76% 89,39% 49,71% 57% 169 294 29,28% 50,32% 39% 106 275
Tim Smyczek 115 19 2 4 6 80 57 62,58% 65,79% 90,98% 49,27% 54% 71 132 26,82% 49,12% 41% 41 100
Denis Kudla 121 8 1 1 2 27 20 61,00% 63,79% 93,31% 51,28% 67% 55 82 32,37% 47,94% 42% 22 53
Rajeev Ram 140 10 0 3 3 61 28 61,40% 69,98% 91,28% 50,35% 61% 37 61 25,99% 41,89% 33% 16 49
Bradley Klahn 148 13 6 2 8 87 71 58,31% 65,69% 88,25% 45,17% 56% 79 141 27,42% 42,89% 31% 28 90
Austin Krajicek 152 2 1 0 1 12 6 60,50% 81,43% 87,58% 52,17% 40% 2 5 21,33% 51,02% 40% 2 5
Michael Russell 159 17 5 1 6 39 57 62,06% 65,39% 90,86% 48,76% 54% 72 133 28,00% 50,60% 33% 44 132
Wayne Odesnik 171 5 1 2 3 30 13 60,20% 59,93% 92,18% 51,45% 57% 35 61 24,29% 46,55% 26% 9 35
Alex Kuznetsov 181 1 2 0 2 88 29 62,27% 72,52% 90,51% 45,45% 55% 41 743) 24,45% 48,67% 30% 18 60
Ryan Harrison 190 18 0 6 6 93 59 58,44% 69,63% 89,92% 47,51% 58% 65 112 27,28% 42,83% 37% 30 81
Chase Buchanan 191 1 0 2 2 8 5 65,00% 70,13% 88,89% 47,50% 43% 3 7 27,59% 46,43% 45% 5 11
Rhyne Williams 220 6 1 2 3 55 10 64,00% 72,24% 94,70% 46,30% 52% 17 33 19,91% 44,88% 54% 13 24
Robby Ginepri 222 1 1 2 3 36 28 63,09% 65,08% 90,73% 48,75% 59% 53 90 23,98% 46,39% 40% 19 47
Jared Donaldson 259 2 1 0 1 16 5 54,50% 66,67% 94,61% 59,09% 50% 7 14 21,57% 34,18% 13% 1 8
Daniel Kosakowski 284 1 0 1 1 4 2 66,00% 69,05% 91,30% 33,33% 50% 2 4 11,11% 27,59% 0% - 2
Marcos Giron 370 2 0 2 2 8 18 67,50% 69,78% 77,93% 37,50% 78% 18 23 19,42% 30,77% 14% 1 7
Kevin King 371 1 0 1 1 7 8 60,00% 73,33% 83,33% 55,00% 78% 7 9 26,09% 58,06% 60% 3 5
Mitchell Krueger 378 1 0 1 1 0 2 53,00% 51,72% 92,59% 64,00% 0% - 4 17,14% 50,00% 50% 2 4
Stefan Kozlov 464 1 0 0 0 2 4 56,00% 61,29% 85,71% 50,00% 64% 7 11 25,00% 50,00% 17% 1 6
Noah Rubin 597 2 0 1 1 2 4 58,50% 59,79% 93,91% 46,27% 45% 10 22 26,92% 57,32% 30% 7 23
Francis Tiafoe 1139 1 0 0 0 2 6 54,00% 74,36% 84,21% 40,63% 75% 9 12 13,89% 55,00% 33% 1 3
Nathan Pasha 1184 1 0 0 0 6 10 48,00% 72,41% 75,61% 32,26% 0% - 4 16,00% 37,04% 100% 1 1
Clay Thompson 1619 1 0 0 0 5 9 39,00% 58,82% 74,29% 38,46% 20% 1 5 8,33% 28,57% 0% - -
Total 368 107 929 206 3131 1127 1404 2278 732 2097
—
URUGUAY
Pablo |Cuevas 30 29 8 5 13 166 90 59,72% 72,07% 92,19% 51,02% 58% 109 189 29,04% 53,05% 39% 91 234
Total 29 8 5 13 166 90 109 189 91 234
=
UZBEKISTAN —]
Denis Istomin 49 52 14 14 28 361 83 67,13% 71,69% 94,19% 50,73% 62% 208 334 26,91% 47,89% 40% 124 311
Farrukh Dustov 120 4 0 1 1 19 15 67,75% 64,43% 86,46% 36,90% 50% 16 32 18,75% 45,12% 57% 4 7
Temur Ismailov 515 1 0 0 0 2 2 43,00% 57,14% 92,86% 61,54% 25% 1 4 13,51% 47,06% 0% = 2
Sanjar Fayziev 770 1 0 0 0 0 1 65,00% 41,94% 94,12% 43,75% 55% 6 11 7,41% 55,56% 0% - 2
Total 58 14 15 29 382 101 231 381 128 322
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